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Date: 08-04-2021   Health  Bulletin  Time: 06:30 PM 

COVID-19 Vaccination 

 Sessions Held Today :        718 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today :    107658 

 Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:    1002711 

 Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:    166251 
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Details of Sessions held and Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand 
 

Districts 

 

 

Sessions 
Today 

Citizens 
(includes data of 45+ & 60+ years both) 

Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 
Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

 
Last 24 

hrs 

Partially 
Vaccinated 
(1st Dose 
Coverage) 

Fully 
Vaccinated 
(Both Dose 

Coverage) 

Almora 58 7252 52779 2439 41 5753 4503 43 3372 2333 

Bageshwar 25 4728 29043 1210 9 2338 2187 3 1482 1311 

Chamoli 49 6673 45361 1178 24 3869 3443 171 5627 2970 

Champawat 11 3069 20979 806 1 2141 1772 30 3967 3139 

Dehradun 122 21424 172535 5041 275 32673 19416 183 15935 9860 

Haridwar 169 13781 110360 3689 94 16379 10106 651 34345 16691 

Nainital 34 7936 70100 3676 121 12985 7872 55 7554 5385 

Pauri 48 6621 66888 2196 66 7297 5306 72 4070 2346 

Pithoragarh 28 5694 25650 2667 11 3792 3210 152 6983 4999 

Rudraprayag 16 2985 20996 826 20 2221 1806 17 1618 845 

Tehri 43 8515 51515 1236 21 5893 5011 24 2892 2139 

US Nagar 77 10946 77797 2880 82 10661 6266 68 10754 5868 

Uttarkashi 38 5751 46562 3539 13 3227 2912 36 4318 3172 
Total 718 105375 790565 31383 778 109229 73810 1505 102917 61058 
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Positive Cases Today: 787 

 
 

 

 

Recovered Today: 265 
 

 
Death Today: 03 

 

 
Active Cases: 5042 

S
+vty Sample Positivity: 3.58% R% Recovery Percentage: 91.94% 

 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 105498  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 97000 (91.94%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated/ Others: 1712 (1.62%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths: 1744 (1.65%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 29287  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 36325  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 2844715  

8. Total number of samples result awaited: 22981   
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive  
 

Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs 

today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

(including 

Pvt. Lab) 

Almora 487 428 89824 16 3356 93180 996 

Bageshwar 124 380 68100 6 1600 69700 309 

Chamoli 631 662 97943 10 3538 101481 859 

Champawat 492 162 99485 1 1850 101335 524 

Dehradun 8336 6184 506406 239 33198 539604 5473 

Haridwar 20194 16930 759940 277 16566 776506 6246 

Nainital 943 1229 247521 132 13714 261235 838 

Pauri Garhwal 899 737 172746 8 5353 178099 804 

Pithoragarh 523 24 87182 6 3455 90637 1043 

Rudraprayag 171 212 56282 12 2344 58626 154 

Tehri Garhwal 964 301 114994 39 4556 119550 1780 

US Nagar 2052 1607 411625 34 12096 423721 3272 

Uttarkashi 509 431 132667 7 3872 136539 683 

Total 36325 29287 2844715 787 105498 2950213 22981 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

 
Cases till 

Date 

Treated/ 

Cured till Date 

 
Active Cases 

 
Deaths 

 
Migrated/ 

Others 

Almora 3356 3122 74 26 134 

Bageshwar 1600 1497 60 17 26 

Chamoli 3538 3406 22 15 95 

Champawat 1850 1798 29 9 14 

Dehradun 33198 29786 1979 995 438 

Haridwar 16566 14545 1521 172 328 

Nainital 13714 12805 565 240 104 

Pauri Garhwal 5353 5079 190 61 23 

Pithoragarh 3455 3328 67 48 12 

Rudraprayag 2344 2283 44 10 7 

Tehri Garhwal 4556 4070 213 16 257 

U.S. Nagar 12096 11596 237 118 145 

Uttarkashi 3872 3685 41 17 129 

Total 105498 97000 5042 1744 1712 
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District-wise Hotspots/ Containment Zones 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S.No. District Number of 

Containment 

Zone 

Name of Containment Zone (Date of Start of Containment Zone) 

1 Dehradun 22 

   

   Dehradun (17) 

1- Makan No. 144, Nehru  Colony (28-03-2021) 

2- Saraswati Soni Marg, Laxman Chowk (30-03-2021) 

3- C-177, Govind Nagar, Race course (31-03-2021) 

4- 5/2 Old Survey Road (01-04-2021) 

5- 196, DL Road (02-04-2021) 

6- Narayan Vihar, Dehrakhas (03-04-2021) 

7- Haryali Enclave, lower Nathanpur (04-04-2021) 

8- Lane No-06, House No-132, Vijay Park Extension (04-04-2021) 

9- House No-200, Deep Nagar , Ajabpurkala (05-04-2021) 

10- 36 Gayatri Vihar , lane No-02, Vijay Park Extension (06-04-2021) 

11- Sumanpuri Adhoiwala (06-04-2021) 

12- 43/1 Mohini Road, Dalanwala (07-04-2021) 

13- Doon School Dehradun (07-04-2021) 

14- Banjarawala Maffi, Near Vrindavan Garden (07-04-2021) 

15- 03 Dwarkapuri , GMS Road (07-04-2021) 

16- 937 Indra Nagar Kanwali (07-04-2021) 

17- 04 A- Race Course 

 

     Vikas Nagar (02) 

1- Ward No-03, Gram Shaspur (05-04-2021) 

2- Main Market, Shaspur (05-04-2021) 

 

   Rishikesh (03) 

1- Gram Gumaniwala, Gali No. 8 (28-03-2021) 

2- Geeta Kuteer/Geeta Sanskrit Mahavidyalaya, Haripurkala (30-03-2021) 

3- THDC Colony (06-04-2021) 

 

2 Haridwar 04 

  Haridwar (01) 

1- Ganeshpuram, Jagjeetpur (03-04-2021) 
 

  Roorkee (03) 

1- Katley Bhawean IIT, Roorkee  (03-04-2021) 

2- Sarojani Bhawan, IIT Roorkee (03-04-2021) 

3- Kasturbha Hostel IIT Roorkee  (04-04-2021) 

 

3 Nainital 07 

  Haldwani (06) 

1- C-59, Judge Farm (04-04-2021) 

2- Moti Laxmi Nagar , RK Tent House Road, kusumkheda (04-04-2021) 

3- House No-14, Jail Road, Opossite Apsara Beauty Parlour, Heeranagar  

(04-04-2021) 

4- 6-631 Rajpoot Villa , Kaladungi Road, Pandey Niwas (04-04-2021) 

5- Shivalik Vihar,Phase 1, Dhamuwadunga, Bandobasti , Haldwani (07-04-2021) 

6- Shivpuram Gali No-02, Pilly Kothi, Haldwani (07-04-2021) 

 

     Ramnagar (01) 

1- Pampa puri poorva, Sabhasad, Nagar Palika Ramnagar  

 

4 Tehri  01 

    Narendra Nagar (01) 

1- Sasaman Madhya, Pariyara Namay Tok (30-03-2021) 

 

 Total 34 
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Details of Patients Treated & Cured and Death Summary: 
 

 Treated & Cured: Two Hundred Sixty Five (265) patients discharged in different districts (Almora– 06, 

Bageshwar– 00, Chamoli– 05, Champawat– 00, Dehradun– 193, Haridwar– 40, Nainital– 10, Pauri– 00, 

Pithoragarh– 00, Rudraprayag– 10, Tehri– 01, U.S. Nagar– 00 & Uttarkashi– 00).




 Death: Three (03) COVID-19 positive patients expired in the state in last 24 hours. As per information 

provided by the respective hospitals, the death summary is as below: 

(1) A 69 year old Male expired in Himalyan Hospital, Dehradun due to Respiratory Failure & COVID 

Pneumonia. 

(2) A 52 year old Male expired in Vinay Vishal Healthcare, Roorkee (Haridwar) due to CardioRespiratory 

Failure Secondary to COVID Pneumonia. 

(3) A 78 year old Male expired in Base Hospital, Kotdwar due Acute Respiratory Distress 

Syndrome,Respiratory Failure,COVID Pneumonia. 
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Situation Update, Uttarakhand 

 

WHO has declared the Novel Corona Virus (COVID-19) epidemic as Public Health Emergency of International 

Concern (PHEIC) under IHR (International Health Regulation). In this context, Uttarakhand Government has 

strengthened the surveillance and control measures against the disease. Isolation and Institutional Quarantine 

facilities are operational in all districts. To combat the pandemic, the Government has operationalized 38 dedicated 

COVID Hospitals and 415 COVID Care Centres (CCC). 

 

Public Health Action Taken 

 
 To further increase the COVID-19 testing, the Government has lowered down the testing charges for both RT-

PCR and Rapid Antigen COVID-19test.

 To combat the pandemic situation, the State Government has commenced Home Isolation strategy for self 

isolation of asymptomatic COVID-19 positive patient.

 The Government has decided the user charges/cost of treatment for private hospitals to treat COVID-19 patients.
 

Preventive  measures 
 

1. All citizens must wear masks whenever venturing outside of their homes. 

2. Travelers’ and their family members must ensure strict respiratory and hand hygiene. 

3. Hand wash by Soap and water up to 40 second must be followed. 
 

APPEAL 

 Department of Health and Family Welfare, Uttarakhand appeal to every citizens of the state to exercise 

abundant caution by adopting COVID-19 appropriate behaviour in their daily routine.

 The Government of Uttarakhand appeal to all the recovered/treated COVID-19 Positive patients for voluntary 

plasma donation at nearest Government Blood Bank. The plasma donation facility is existing in Doon Medical 

College Dehradun, Government Medical College Haldwani & Government Medical College Srinagar Garhwal.

Details of State Control Room 

e-mail: covid19statewarroomuk@gmail.com Toll free No: 104/0135 2609500 

email Id: idsputtarakhand@gmail.comWhatsApp No. 9412080544 

Details of District Control Rooms 

Districts District Control Room Number 

Almora 05962-237874 

Bageshwar 05963-221822 

Chamoli 01372-252187 

Champawat 05965-230943 

Dehradun 0135-2724506 

Haridwar 01334-239072 

Nainital 05946-281234 

Paurigarhwal 01368-222213 

Pithoragarh 05964-297551 

TehriGarhwal 01376-234793 

Rudraprayag 01364-233946 

U.S. Nagar 05944-246590 

Uttarkashi 01374-222641 
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